Table 7-7
Youth Refugees' Openness to Cultural Diversity and Immigration by Region of Origin

% Agree and Strongly Agree i
Central/South  Former Middle

America  Yugoslavia  East Other Total (N)
It's good for ethnic groups in Canada to keep their
first (heritage) language(s). 100 80 95 100 89 (92)
People who come to Canada should change their ways
to be more like average Canadians. 20 28 42 27 29.7 (91)
Having many different cultural groups is good for Canada. 93 69 68 91 75.6 (90)
I would like to keep cultural traditions from my home
country. 100 80 74 100 84.6 (91)
Having many different cultural groups in Canada makes it
difficult to develop a sense of unity among Canadians. 27 30 11 18 24.2 (91)
| feel like a real Canadian. 40 28 42 36 34.1 91)
| feel that there are too many immigrants coming to Canada. 23 24 47 55 31.9 (92)
Being in a multicultural society is one of the things | like
best about living in Canada. 87 65 74 55 69.2 (92)
Total 'N' in each community (15) (46) (29) (12) (92)

# Respondents answered on a 5 point scale with '1' representing "strongly disagree" and '5' representing "strongly
agree". Values of '4' "agree" and '5' "strongly agree" have been combined and are shown in the table.

A Other category includes all other cities of residence.
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